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PROPOSED DWELLING

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

ARGYLE STREET

EXISITNG CROSSOVER
TO BE EXTENDED AS INDICATED

TO ALLOW EASY ACCESS

2050

1070

924
0

BO
UNDARY 30

.3m

BOUNDARY 15.0m

BO
UNDARY 30

.3m

BOUNDARY 15.0m

PID. 6631954

PID. 3300762

PID. 3300754

NEIGHBOURING DWELLING

IMPERVIOUS SURFACES = 260m²

SITE COVERAGE @44.5% = 206m²

49.00° 41.00°

WINDOW ORIENTATION
CLAUSE 10.4.4
PROPOSED DWELLING MEETS THE PERFORMANCE
CRITERIA IN WHICH THE DWELLING HAS BEEN DESIGNED
ON THE SITE TO TAKE FULL ADVANTAGE OF SUN
DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND SITE ORIENTATION RESTRICTS
THE ABILITY FOR ACCEPTABLE SOLUTION REQUIREMENTS

882
0

100
0

NOTE
SEWER & STORMWATER FROM PROPOSED
DWELLING TO BE DIRECTED INTO EXISTING
SEWER & STORWATER SYSTEM TO LOCAL
COUNCIL REQUIREMENTS & AS3500
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SCALE  1 : 200
SITE PLAN
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SMOKE ALARMS
PROVIDE AND INSTALL SMOKE ALARMS & HARD WIRE
TO BUILDING POWER SUPPLY TO AS 3786.
CEILING MOUNTED WITH 9VDC
ALKALINE BATTERY BACKUP
TO LOCATIONS INDICATED ON PLAN AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH BCA PART 3.7.2
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SCALE  1 : 100
FLOOR PLAN
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SCALE  1 : 100
SUB FLOOR

Area Schedule (Gross Building)
Name Area Area (sq)

FLOOR LEVEL 135.65 m² 14.60
UPPER DECK 31.92 m² 3.44
GARAGE 37.63 m² 4.05
Sub Floor 55.24 m² 5.95

260.44 m² 28.03

MARK

W1
W2
W3
W4
W5
W6
W7
W8
ST1
ST2
ST3
SD1
SKY

HEIGHT

1800
1800
1200
1200
600
600
600
600
2100
2100
2100
2100
1140

WIDTH

2400
2400
1200
1800
1800
600
1800
1800
4000
2700
2700
2100
1180

WINDOW SCHEDULE

TYP

DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG
DG

- FROSTED
- FROSTED

IN ACCORDANCE TO CLAUSE 10.4.3 (A2)
IS MET WITH THE ELEVATED DECK OF 32m² DIRECTLY LOCATED OFF
THE NORTHERN SIDE OF THE LIVING AREA/S TO TAKE FULL ACCESS
OF SUNLIGHT AND AS SUCH, MEETS THE PERFORMACE CRITERIA SET OUT
OWNER REQUIRES ALL LIVING SPACES TO BE LOCATED ON SINGLE LEVEL
AND WITH DIFFICULT TERRAIN THIS IS THE ACCEPTABLE SOLUTION

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
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SCYON AXON CLADDING,
COLOUR SPECIFIED BY OWNER

TRIMDEK ROOF CLADDING @ 2°,
COLOUR TO BE 'MONUMENT' OR SIMILAR

COLORBOND FASCIA & GUTTER TO
OWNERS COLOUR SPECIFICATIONS

24
00

60
0

25
00

CELIING LEVEL

FLOOR LEVEL

CEILING LEVEL

SUB FLOOR LEVEL

COLORBOND CUSTOM ORB OR
SIMILAR CLADDING TO THIS WALL

COLORBOND CUSTOM ORB OR
SIMILAR CLADDING TO THIS WALL COLOURED ALUMINIUM

WINDOW FRAMES
STONE TILED FEATURE WALL

CEMENT SHEETING OR SIMILAR
RENDERED WALL SECTION

ROLLER DOOR INSTALLED TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

CONCRETE BLOCK FORMWORK FOR
SUSPENDED BONDEK SLAB

SOLID WALL TO ACT AS BALUSTRADE
CLAD COLORBOND TO CUIT

STRUCTURAL COLUMNS 310UB46

BALUSTRADE TO BE SOLID
TO 1.0m TO ACT AS PRIVACY

SCREEN AS INDICATED

LASERLITE ROOFING MIN. 2° PITCH
TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO

ENGINEERING DETAILS

DECK TO BE CONSTRUCTED
TO GENERAL DETAILS

SIZE TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNER

HIGHLIGHT WINDOWS INDICATED MEET PRIVACY
SCREENING DUE TO HIGH SILL LOCATION

25
00

60
0

24
00

FLOOR LEVEL

SUB FLOOR LEVEL

CEILING LEVEL

CEILING LEVEL

PR
OP

ER
T 

BO
UN

DA
RY

MATRIX PANELLING TO
OWNER COLOUR SPECIFICATIONS

COLORBOND CUSTOM ORB
OR SIMILAR CLADDING
TO OWNERS COLOR SPECIFICATIONS

CONCRETE BLOCK FRAMEWORK
FOR SUSPENDED BONDEK SLAB

COLOURED ALUMINIUM
WINDOW FRAMES

FROSTED
FROSTED

GLASS INDICATED TO BE FROSTED TO 1.7M
MEASURED FROM FLOOR LEVEL

EAVE & SOFFIT CONSTRUCTION  BCA Volume 2 Part 3.5.3.5

eave width − 300mm design wind speed N3

soffit / eave lined with ’hardiflex’ cement sheeting

 trimmers located within 1200 mm of external corners to be spaced @ 500 mm centers, remainder of sheet − 700 mm centers

 fastener / fixings within 1200 mm of external corners @ 200 mm centers, remainder of sheet − 300 mm centers
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SCALE  1 : 100
NORTH WEST ELEVATION

SCALE  1 : 100
SOUTH EAST ELEVATION

- A03

PRIVACY SCREENING (DECK)
PRIVACY SCREENING TO NORTH WEST DECK WILL
NOT BE REQUIRED (CLAUSE 10.4.6) DUE TO THE FINISHED FLOOR
LEVEL OF PROPOSED DWELLING BEING AT HEIGHT OF NEIGHBOURING
DWELLING CEILING AND AS SUCH NO OVERLOOKING PRIVACY
ISSUES INTO NEIGHBOURING DWELLING WILL BE PRESENT.
BALUSTRADE TO BE SOLID TO 1.0m AS INDICATED WILL BE USED
AS PRIVACY SCREEN.
PRIVACY SCREEN TO NORTH EAST SIDE OF DECK NOT REQUIRED
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CEILING LEVEL

FLOOR LEVEL

25
00

60
0

24
00

SCYON AXON CLADDING,
COLOUR SPECIFIED BY OWNER

TRIMDEK ROOFING,
COLOUR TO BE 'MONUMENT' OR SIMILAR

COLORBOND CUSTOM ORB CLADDING,
COLOUR TO OWNERS SPECIFICATIONS

ALUMINIUM BI FOLD DOOR UNIT
WITH TOUGHENED SAFETY GLASS

COLOURED ALUMINIUM
WINDOW FRAMES

COLORBOND FASCIA & GUTTER TO
OWNERS COLOUR SPECIFICATIONS

2° 2°

CEILING LEVEL

SUB FLOOR LEVEL

SCYON AXON CLADDING,
COLOUR SPECIFIED BY OWNER

STRUCTURAL COLUMNS 310UB46

GLASS OR SIMILAR BAULSTRADE
REFER NOTES

DECK/S CONSTRUCTD AS PER
ENGINEERS DETAILS

COLORBOND CUSTOM ORB CLADDING
OR SIMILAR TO OWNERS COLOUR SPECIFICATIONS

70
50

BUILDING ENVELOPE

BUILD
ING ENVELO

PE

CEILING LEVEL

FLOOR LEVEL

CEMENT SHEETING OR SIMILAR
RENDER TO OWNERS
SPECIFICATIONS

COLOURED ALUMINIUM
WINDOW FRAMES

RENDERED CONCRETE BLOCKWORK
TO OWNERS COLOUR SPECIFICATIONS

THIS CORNER INDICATED TO
BE BUILT ON PROPERT BOUNDARY

FEATURE STONE TILED WALL

STEEL PFC ENTRANCE FEATURE THIS WALL CEMENT SHEET OR SIMILAR RENDER
TO OWNERS COLOUR SPECIFICATIONS

EARTH HIDING FRONT WALL
REFER SEPERATE SECTION

BUILDING ENVELOPE

SELECTED ALUMINIUM FRAMED WINDOWS − BCA Volume 2 Part

3.6

powder coated aluminium window & door frames, unless otherwise

noted.

Tasmanian oak reveals and trims. all flashing and fixings to

manufacturers specifications.

glazing & frame construction to AS 2047 & AS 1288
all fixings and flashings to manufacturers requirements

 WIND CLASSIFICATION  AS4055 Wind Design: N3 41m/s

 TERRAIN CATEGORY: T2 (no shielding)

 SERVICEABILITY DESIGN & WIND PRESSURE: 1000

 WATER RESISTANCE:  150

SUB FLOOR VENTILATION. BCA Volume 2 Part 3.4.1.

 a MINIMUM of 150 mm of sub floor clearance is to be provided between finished surface level & the underside of the floor bearer.

 a MINIMUM of 6000 mm2 per metre of sub floor ventilation is to be uniformly distributed around the external and internal walls of the building. 

 vents to be located no greater than 600 mm from an internal or external corner.

pryda 230x75 − 52 hole vent maximum spacing 1050 mm along wall or

pryda 230x165 − 117 hole vent maximum spacing 2350 mm along wall

Additional ventilation provisions to be installed where obstructions such as 

concrete verandah’s, decks, patios and paving are installed & obstruct ventilation.

24
00

FLOOR LEVEL

CEILING LEVEL

STONE TILE FEATURE WALL

STEEL 180PFC OR SIMILAR
ENTRANCE FEATURE

CEMENT SHEETING OR SIMILAR
RENDER TO OWNERS
SPECIFICATIONS

COLOURED ALUMINIUM
WINDOW FRAMES

PARAPET WALL
2°

BONDEK SLAB

CEMENT SHEETING OR SIMILAR
RENDERED TO THIS WALL

COLORBOND CUSTOM ORB CLADDING
TO OWNERS COLOUR SPECIFICAITONS

BUILD
ING ENVELO

PE

BUILDING ENVELOPE
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SCALE  1 : 100
NORTH EAST ELEVATION

SCALE  1 : 100
SOUTH WEST ELEVATION

- A04

SCALE  1 : 100
SOUTH WEST ELEVATION (1)

BOUNDARY OFFSETS
PROPOSED DWELLING IS BEING CONSTRUCTED OUTSIDE THE ACCEPTABLE BOUNDARY
OFFSETS WHICH IS REQUIRED  DUE TO THE DIFFICULT TERRAIN ENCOUNTERED
ON THIS PROPERTY
THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 4 ALFRED STREET HAS A CARPORT STRUCTURE LOACTED
ON ITS SIDE BOUNDARY WHICH IS ARGYLE STREET
THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2 ARGYLE STREET IS LOCATED WITHIN THE FROUNT BOUNDARY
OFFSET WITH AN APPROX. DISTANCE OF 3.0m FROM BOUNDARY
GARAGE WALL LOCATED ON FRONT PROPERTY BOUNDARY IS REQUIRED DUE TO THE TERRAIN
AND ANY SETBACK WILL RESULT IN THE DWELLING BEING PUSHED FURTHER DOWN THE PROPERTY
TO STEEPER TERRAIN. MAIN DWELLING (EXCLUDING GARAGE) HAS 6.0m OFFSET FROM FRONT BOUNDARY
MINIMISING STREET NOISE
THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA HAVE BEEN MET WITH THE MAIN ISSUE OF A STEEP/DIFFICULT TERRAIN
REQUIRING THE DWELLING TO BE CITED AS SHOWN
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ARGYLE  STREET

PROPOSED DWELLING

NEIGHBOURING DWELLING

PID. 3300762

PID. 3300754

PID. 6631954

ARGYLE  STREET
PROPOSED DWELLING

NEIGHBOURING DWELLING

PID. 3300762

PID. 3300754
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PROPOSED DWELLING

NEIGHBOURING DWELLING
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SCALE 1 : 300
JUNE 21 9.00am

SCALE 1 : 300
JUNE 21 12.00pm

SCALE 1 : 300
JUNE 21 3.00pm
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OVERSHADOWING
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE LOCATED ON THE ELEVATED DECK TO THE NORTH
IS VIRTUALLY FREE OF SHADOWS FROM NEIGHBOURING DWELLING AS
THE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL IS CLOSE TO ROOF LEVEL OF
NEIGHBOURING PROPERTY

NEIGHBOURING PROPERTY TO THE SOUTH IS CURRENT VACANT AND AS
SUCH HAS NO IMPACT ON THAT PROPERTY
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